

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1282 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 10, delete "from an individual regulated under sections 148.88 to 148.98"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 2, strike everything after "board"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 3, strike "or an applicant"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 9, delete "and" and insert "or"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 18, delete "exceptions" and insert "exemptions"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 11, delete "patients" and insert "clients"
- 1.8 Page 7, line 25, delete "EXCEPTIONS" and insert "EXEMPTIONS"
- 1.9 Page 7, line 27, delete "qualified" and insert "competent and properly authorized by law.
- 1.10 The following individuals are exempt from the licensure requirements of the Minnesota
- 1.11 Psychology Practice Act, provided they operate in compliance with the stated exemption:"
- 1.12 Page 7, delete line 28
- 1.13 Page 9, line 19, after "psychology" insert "under qualified supervision"
- 1.14 Page 9, line 30, delete "on forms provided" and insert "as designated"
- 1.15 Page 13, line 24, delete the new language
- 1.16 Page 13, lines 25 to 27, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.17 Page 13, line 32, after the period insert "The board shall charge a fee for guest licensure
- 1.18 under this subdivision."
- 1.19 Page 14, line 24, delete "and"
- 1.20 Page 14, line 25, delete the period and insert "; and"

- 2.1 Page 14, after line 25 insert:
- 2.2 "(17) election of inactive status, \$100."
- 2.3 Page 16, line 22, delete "2019" and insert "2018"
- 2.4 Page 19, line 4, delete "required by the facility or organizational setting" and insert
- 2.5 "authorized by statute or administrative rule"
- 2.6 Page 19, line 13, delete "units" and insert "hours"